

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12491-12500/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in WA
No.1384/1999,WA No.1385/1999WA No.1386/1999WA No.1387/1999WA
No.1388/1999WA No.1389/1999WA No.1390/1999WA No.1391/1999WA
No.1392/1999WA No.1755/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and permission to place addl. documents on record,)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Vinita C. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice subject only to the extent as to
whether respondents are liable to pay interest as per the
provisions under Section 23(1A) of the Land Acquisition
Act, 1894 only.

2

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master