

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4689-4698/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
 Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has made a submission that respondent No.2 is reported to be dead. He would be taking necessary steps for filing Death Certificate and to bring on record the legal representatives on record. Fresh steps to be taken for getting the notices served upon respondent Nos.3 and 6 by opting for anyone of the mode available under the rules. Compliance be made accordingly.

List again on 13.7.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
 REGISTRAR