

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4689-4698/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As last chance petitioner may file appropriate application for respondent Nos. 2,3 and 6 before 8.8.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for adjudication of such applications for such unserved respondents if filed till then or for non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|