

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4689-4698/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2009 in WA No.1384/1999,WA
No.1385/1999,WA No.1386/1999,WA No.1387/1999,WA No.1388/1999,WA
No.1389/1999,WA No.1390/1999,WA No.1391/1999,WA No.1392/1999,WA
No.1755/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20089-20098 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21043-21044 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. Stalin Selvamani,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks. List
thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar