

SECTION - XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4689-4698 of 2012

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Pushpavathy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th September, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"Service report is awaited.
List again on 14.11.2014."**

It is submitted that A.D. cards duly signed have been received from Legal Representative Nos. 2(2) to 2(5), 3(1) and 6(4) of deceased Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received from Legal Representatives Nos. 2(1), 3(2) and 6(1) to 6(3) of deceased respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 6 so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR