

Listed on 13.3.2015  
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 01  
Item No. 15

**SECTION - XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4689-4698 of 2012**

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Pushpavathy & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**"Fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 2(1), 3(2) and 6(1-3) be taken within two weeks by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.**

**List again on 13.3.3015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for effecting service unserved respondents only on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2015. Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2015 and service of notice is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR