

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4689-4698/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for restoration and setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vandana, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent nos. 2(1) to 6(2) is complete. The ld. Counsel, Ms Vandana has appeared for the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 2 and 3. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time. None else has entered appearance.

Respondent no.6(1) and 6(3) are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar