

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4689-4698/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for setting aside an abatement and substitution
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan,Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of the LR Nos.2/1 to 2/5 of the
deceased respondent No.2 and 3/1 of the deceased respondent
No.3 has been filed. Let the same be updated in the database.

With respect to the LR No.6/3 of the deceased respondent
No.6, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1, 4, 5, 7, 9 and 10
is already on record. It has already been adopted by the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.2 and 3 as well.

List again on 3.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar