

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4689-4698/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1384/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1385/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1386/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1387/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1388/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1389/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1390/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1391/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1392/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1755/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1384/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1385/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1386/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1387/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1388/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1389/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1390/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1391/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1392/1999 08-07-2009 in WA No. 1755/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20089-20098/2012 (XII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

SLP(C) No. 21043-21044/2012 (XII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

Date : 31-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv
Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. P. Jegan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

List of books cited

1. (1995) 2 SCC 736
2. (2009) 5 SCC 339