

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1622-1631/2018

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4689-4698/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos.1632-1641/2018

Arising out of SLP(C) No. 20089-20098/2012

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

Civil Appeal Nos.1642-1643/2018

Arising out of SLP(C) No. 21043-21044/2012 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

Date : 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. S.Manuraj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K.Agrawal and His Lordship.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)